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NOTE: All organizations have only one official representative, two names represent occasional substitutes for meetings

HealthPathWashington Advisory Team (HAT)

Ingrid J. McDonald iMcdonald@aarp.org

Sue Elliott sue@arcwa.org

Misha Werschkul misha.werschkul@seiu775.org 206-601-2531
Alice Lind alind@chcs.or 360-754-6725
Rick Rubin rickr@onehealthport.com

Betsy Jones betsy.jones@chpw.org 206-613-8916
Janna Wilson janna.wilson@kingcounty.gov 206-263-8281
Anne Shields anne.shields@doh.wa.gov

Anne Deacon adeacon@co.whatcom.wa.us 360-561-6547
Anders Edgerton aedgertn@co.kitsap.wa.us 360-337-4886
Marc Bollinger bollingerm@co.cowlitz.wa.us 360-431-2042
Roy Walker roy.walker@dshs.wa.gov 360-279-5064
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Organization

HAT Participant

Email Address

Telephone

Washington Community Mental
Health Council

Ann Christian

Gregory Robinson

achristian@wcmhcnet.org

grobinson@wcmhcnet.org

Ann and Gregory
206-628-4608

Washington Health Care Association

Rich Miller

richmiller@whca.org

Aging Services Washington

Deb Murphy

Paul Montgomery

dmurphy@agingwa.org

pmontgomery@agingwa.org

Paul: 253-964-8870

Washington Parent Coalitions

Cindy Christianson

Joanne O’Neill

lucinda.christianson9 @gmail.com

iponeill45@hotmail.com

Joanne: 425-746-2178

State Council on Aging

Marie Raschko-Sokol

Meraschko@comcast.net

Medicaid Expansion Health Home
and Chronic Disease Stakeholder
Collaborative

Randall H. Russell

Laura Treadway

Randallr@llaa.org

laurat@llaa.org

206-957-1700

WSRCC — Washington State
Residential Care Council

Vicki McNealley

vicki@wsrcc.org

(360) 754-3329

Washington State Home Care
Coalition

Eric Erickson

eerickson@cdmltc.org

360-896-9695

Governor's Policy Office

Jonathan Seib

jonathan.seib@gov.wa.gov

360-902-0557

Disability Rights Washington

David Lord

davidl@dr-wa.gov

206-947-6643

Washington State Association for
the Treatment of Opioid
Dependence

Ron Jackson

Doug Stencheber

ronjack@uw.edu

stencheber@evergreentreatment.org

206-223-3644

Doug: 360-413-6910

Mental Health Action

Helen Nilon

mentalhealthaction.wa@gmail.com

206-972-7647
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Susan Tuller

Sarah Cameron

susan.tuller@providence.org

sarah.cameron@providence.org

206-760-6300

425-525-6656

Selena Bolotin

selenab@qualishealth.org

206-288-2472

Bob Perna

Katie Kolan

rip@wsma.org
kak@wsma.org

Ed Holen

David Maltman

206-618-4821

ed.holen@ddc.wa.gov

david.maltman@ddc.wa.gov

360-586-3540

Aaron Wolfman

aaron.wolfman@dshs.wa.gov

360-725-2030

Marilyn M. Scott

marilyns@upperskagit.com

Edward Fox efox@psgt.nsn.us

Chelene Whiteaker chelenew@wsha.org 206-216-2545

Juno Whittaker jwhittaker@wacmbhc.org 360-786-9722 x 226
Corinna Fale corinna@arcsno.org

Karen Lewis klewis@deltadentalwa.com (206) 528-7344

cell (206) 972-0079
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